Kreisrangliste 2025/2026 KFA Niederlausitz

Damen
Platz Spieler

1

Schneider, Silke

Herren AK 12
Platz Spieler

1

Holz, Arno

Herren
Platz Spieler

1
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Schneider, Felix
Fionzek, Frank
Engel, Sven
Kling, Thomas
Siebert, Volker
ARmann, Maik
Schneider, Dirk
Poeschke, Stefan
Gorner, Maik
Pinkawa, Florian
Hausler, Heiko
Kautz, Oliver
Boettcher, Uwe
Fischer, Rico
Brauer, Andreas
Gampe, Jan
SchleulR, Leander
Walczak, Ginter
Schnee, Ronny
Neumann, Thomas
Preusche, Kay
Schafer, Rainer
Spiering, Veit
Richter, Christoph
Kassner, Dirk
Perl, Klaus
Schnee, Bernd
Treuger, Horst
Naundorf, Dietmar
Recklies, Marco
Bohlen, Marco
Andreas, Steffen
Vehstedt, Bernd
Scheffel, Christian
Schurig, Axel
Egler, Stephan
Szyszka, Kurt
Langhammer, Heiko
Siebert, Glnter
Steuer, Andreas
Knoll, Manuel
Lilge, Lars
Landeck, Manfred

Stand vom 07.12.2025

Verein
BSV 1959 Horlitz

Verein
SV Blau WeilR Bahnsdorf

Verein

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz
Rickersdorfer SV
Rickersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BC Finsterwalde

BC Finsterwalde
Rickersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde

BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau WeilR Bahnsdorf
BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau WeilR Bahnsdorf
BSV 1959 Horlitz

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
Rickersdorfer SV

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV Kirchhain 90

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BV 1962 Zeckerin

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BSV 1959 Horlitz

BV 1962 Zeckerin

BSV 1959 Horlitz

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BC Finsterwalde

BSV Kirchhain 90

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BSV 1959 Horlitz

BV 1962 Zeckerin

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BV 1962 Zeckerin
Ruckersdorfer SV

BSV Kirchhain 90

BV 1962 Zeckerin

BC Finsterwalde

BV 1962 Zeckerin

Spiele

7

Spiele
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Points
1.233

Points
85

Points
2.381
2.198
2.154
1.884
1.882
2.085
2.078
1.552
2.010
1.722
1.940
1.923
1.382
1.825
1.359
1.344
1.546
1.317
1.097
1.528
1.307
1.740
1.510
1.077
1.723
1.290
1.501
1.426
1.423
1.401
1.595
1.594
1.580
978
1.538
1.344
1.892
1.324
1.702
1.491
1.654
1.282
1.276

GD
176,14

8500

GD
297,63
274,75
269,25
269,14
268,86
260,63
259,75
258,67
251,25
246,00
242,50
240,38
230,33
228,13
226,50
224,00
220,86
219,50
219,40
218,29
217,83
217,50
215,71
215,40
215,38
215,00
214,43
203,71
203,29
200,14
199,38
199,25
197,50
195,60
192,25
192,00
189,20
189,14
189,11
186,38
183,78
183,14
182,29



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

Pohl, Bernd

Plath, Uwe
Hanneschen, Uwe
Schleuf, Roland
Schiemann, Paul
Schulze, Niko
Zinke, Frithjof
Kaubisch, Ronny
Tosch, Glinter
Konig, Ingo
Wacker, Peter
Schéfer, Ronald
Langer, Peer
Zerchel, Thomas
Miller, Sven
Riedel, Fred
Bienek, Wolfgang
Els, Dieter
Janisch, Ronny
Kamionka, Egon
Lache, H.-Jurgen
Glnther, Fred
Matusch, Norbert
Schéfer, Reinhard
Reichelt-Ritter, Paul
Kattner, Glunter
Ritter, Jurgen
Riedel, Henry
Kamionka, René
Zedlick, Andreas
Berthold, Raphael
Mdller, Dirk
Krausch, Fabian
Beck, Enrico
Potschke, Gerald
Zedlick, Dirk
Wendt, Normen
Marschka, Jorg
Marschka, Karl-Heinz

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
Ruckersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau Weil3 Bahnsdorf

BV 1962 Zeckerin

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
Rickersdorfer SV

BV 1962 Zeckerin

BV 1962 Zeckerin

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
SV Blau WeilR Bahnsdorf
BSV Kirchhain 90
Rickersdorfer SV
Rickersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde
Rickersdorfer SV

BSV 1959 Horlitz

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BC Finsterwalde

BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau WeilR Bahnsdorf

BC Finsterwalde
Riickersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde

BC Finsterwalde

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz
Rickersdorfer SV

BC Finsterwalde

BV 1962 Zeckerin

BSV 1959 Horlitz
Rickersdorfer SV

BV 1962 Zeckerin
Rickersdorfer SV
Riickersdorfer SV

BV 1962 Zeckerin
Riickersdorfer SV

BSV 1959 Horlitz

BSV 1959 Horlitz

weniger als 50% der Spiele

Hanke, André
Neubauer, Jens
Klinkert, Johannes
Mdller, Steven
Balzer, Peter
Richter, Hagen
Wunderlich, Wilfried

BC Finsterwalde

BSV 1959 Horlitz

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BC Finsterwalde

SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
SV Blau Gelb 90 Sonnewalde
BV 1962 Zeckerin
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1.274
1.082
1.261
1.426
1.243
685
1.197
1.362
1.349
1.170
1.335
1.318
1.314
1.134
1.271
952
947
1.247
1.071
1.062
901
895
889
732
857
709
822
1.350
942
1.068
659
646
1.014
865
877
527
353
332
299

262
676
301
297
135
231
154

182,00
180,33
180,14
178,25
177,57
171,25
171,00
170,25
168,63
167,14
166,88
164,75
164,25
162,00
158,88
158,67
157,83
155,88
153,00
151,71
150,17
149,17
148,17
146,40
142,83
141,80
137,00
135,00
134,57
133,50
131,80
129,20
126,75
123,57
109,63
105,40
70,60

41,50

37,38

262,00
225,33
150,50
148,50
135,00
77,00

77,00



